28. (Sale of Vacant Federal Land, Obtained through Use of Base, Selection No. 4546 - Sacramento Land District - El Dorado County - Mrs. Eda B. Wilder) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted confirming the filing for NE4 of Sw4 of Section 20, T. 10 N., R. 12 E., M. D. M. with the Federal Government and approving, subject to the approval of the selection by the General Land Office, the sale of the NE4 of Sw4 of Section 20, T. 10 N., R. 12 E., M. D. M. containing 40 acres in El Dorado County to Mrs. Eda B. Wilder at a cash price of \$400.00 subject to all statutory reservations including minerals.

29. (Sale of Vacant Federal Land, Obtained through Use of Base, Selection No. 10328 - Los Angeles Land District - Imperial County - Fred A. Axler) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted confirming the filing for SW2 of SE2 of Section 17 and the NW2 of NE2 of Section 20, T. 14 Se, R. 16 Ee, S. B. M. with the Federal Government and approving, subject to the approval of the selection by the General Land Office, the sale of the SW2 of SE2 of Section 17 and the NW2 of NE2 of Section 20, T. 14 Se, R. 16 Ee, S. B. M. containing 80 acres in Imperial County to Mr. Fred A. Axler at a cash price of \$1,200.00 subject to all statutory reservations including minerals.

30. (Sale of Vacant Federal Land, Obtained through Use of Base, Los Angeles Land District - Riverside County - Mrs. Esther C. Blodgett) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted confirming the filing for NE4 of Sw4 of Section 18, T. 6 S., R. 6 E., S. B. W. with the Federal Government and approving, subject to the approval of the selection by the General Land Office, the sale of the NE4 of Sw4 of Section 18, T. 6 S., R. 6 E., S. B. M. containing 40 acres in Riverside County to Mrs. Esther C. Blodgett at a cash price of \$200.00 subject to all statutory reservations including minerals.

31. (Sale of Vecant Federal Land through Use of Base, - Los Angeles Land District - Imperial County - Harvey F. Nelson) Upon motion duly made and unanimously carried, a resolution was adopted confirming the filing for  $N_2^1$  of Tract 67 in Sections 34 and 35, all of Tract 55 in Sections 26 and 27, and Lots 5, 6, 7, 11 and 12 in Tract 56 of Sections 26 and 27, all in T. 16 S., R. 9 E., S. B. M. with the Federal Government and approving, subject to the approval of the selection by the General Land Office, the sale of the  $N_2^1$  of Tract 67 in Sections 34 and 35, all of Tract 55 in Sections 26 and 27, and Lots 5, 6, 7, 11 and 12 in Tract 56 of Sections 26 and 27, all in T. 16 S., R. 9 E., S. B. M. containing 639.58 acres in Imperial county to Mr. Harvey F. Melson at a cash price of \$3,197.90 subject to all statutory reservations including minerals.